
The purpose of the GSAPP Grant Peer Review (GPR) Panel is to support 
faculty, post-doctoral associates and research staff in conceptualizing and 
developing winning grant proposals. The GPR Panel will provide feedback 
for research, training and service grants.  

GPR Panel Steps:

1. Identify the funding agency and specific call (Request for Proposal (RFP)). 
2. Download the grant instruction PDF/Word documentation for applying to this 

specific grant.
3. Highlight in the grant instruction document the:

A.   Purpose of the competition
B.   Institution eligibility 
C.   Evaluation criteria
D.   Allowable (maximum direct+indirects) awards 
E.   Deadline for submission 

4. Draft your specific aims/goals and questions – this is a draft not a final    
product (1-2 pages) OR Draft the entire grant proposal.

5. Email the GSAPP Associate Dean for Research, Linda A. Reddy, PhD,        
E: lreddy@rutgers.edu

6. Meet with the Associate Dean for Research to discuss the grant proposal, 
select/invite GPR Panel members and create a timeline.   

Rutgers Grant Resources: 
 
GSAPP’s Grants Office - Grants Office Link

Proposal Toolkits - ToolKits Link

Faculty Research Welcome Packet - Welcome Packet Link

GSAPP Grant Peer Review Panel

mailto:LReddy%40rutgers.edu?subject=GSAPP%20Grant%20Peer%20Review
https://gsapp.rutgers.edu/grants-office/gsapp-grants-office
https://research.rutgers.edu/work-research-development/develop-your-proposal/proposal-toolkits
https://gsapp.rutgers.edu/sites/default/files/rutgers-new-faculty-packet.pdf


Dr. Vanessa Bal
Email: vanessa.bal@rutgers.edu
Web: https://gsapp.rutgers.edu/faculty/vanessa-bal
Example Funding Agencies: NIH | IES | State Grants

Dr. Timothy Cleary
Email: timothy.cleary@rutgers.edu
Web: https://gsapp.rutgers.edu/faculty/timothy-cleary
Example Funding Agencies: IES | NSF | PISA | Spencer Foundation

Dr. Denise Hien
Email: denise.hien@smithers.rutgers.edu
Web: https://gsapp.rutgers.edu/faculty/denise-hien
Example Funding Agencies: NIMH | NIDA | Private Foundations | State Grants

Dr. SungWoo Kahng
Email: s.kahng@rutgers.edu
Web: https://gsapp.rutgers.edu/faculty/sungwoo-kahng
Example Funding Agencies: Autism Grants | State Grants | Private Foundations

GSAPP Grant Peer Review Panel

Dr. Ryan Kettler
Email: r.j.kettler@rutgers.edu
Web: https://gsapp.rutgers.edu/faculty/ryan-kettler
Example Funding Agencies: USDOE | State Grants

Dr. Joshua Langberg
Email: jl3079@gsapp.rutgers.edu
Web: https://gsapp.rutgers.edu/faculty/joshua-langberg
Example Funding Agencies: NIDA | IES | NIMH | NICHD
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Dr. Erum Nadeem
Email: erum.nadeem@rutgers.edu
Web: https://gsapp.rutgers.edu/faculty/erum-nadeem
Example Funding Agencies: NIMH | IES | Private Foundations

Dr. Linda Reddy
Email: LReddy@rutgers.edu
Web: https://gsapp.rutgers.edu/faculty/linda-reddy
Example Funding Agencies: USDOE | IES | NIJ | Corporate & Private Foundations | State Grants

Dr. Shireen Rizvi
Email: slrizvi@gsapp.rutgers.edu
Web: https://gsapp.rutgers.edu/faculty/shireen-rizvi
Example Funding Agencies: NIDA | NIMH

Dr. Elisa Shernoff
Email: elisa.shernoff@rutgers.edu
Web: https://gsapp.rutgers.edu/faculty/elisa-shernoff
Example Funding Agencies: NIMH | IES | NSF | Private Foundations

Dr. Margaret Swarbrick
Email: swarbrma@rutgers.edu
Web: https://gsapp.rutgers.edu/faculty/margaret-peggy-swarbrick
Example Funding Agencies: NIMH | SAMSHA | State Grants | DHS | Private Foundations 

Dr. Joanna Williams
Email: joanna.lee.williams@rutgers.edu
Web: https://gsapp.rutgers.edu/faculty/joanna-williams
Example Funding Agencies: NIJ | IES | William T Grant | Private Foundations
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